Stevenson Leach Cemetery
1/9/2026

Custodians

Paul Lowery
11397 ORR WC 67
Prairie Grove, AR 72753

Phone: 479-846-3901

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name

Hartsel "Bud" Jr Leach
Theoma Leach

Karen Diane Lowery
Maria J. Stevenson
Samuel S. Stevenson

William W. Stevenson

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

Date Of Birth

7/24/1928

1/12/1931

8/10/1958
1/1/1823
1/1/1799
1/1/1837

Location

Prairie Grove, AR 72753

Coordinates: 35.9586,-94.2524

Date Of Death Age Burial Location

10/9/2003
8/13/2019
2/25/2010
3/8/1831
4/24/1846
2/4/1848

75
88
51
8
47
11

Page: 1 of 1


https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hartsel-budjr-leach-1928-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/theoma-leach-1931-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/karen-diane-lowery-1958-2010
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/maria-j-stevenson-1823-1831
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/samuel-s-stevenson-1799-1846
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-w-stevenson-1837-1848

